
THEFREEPRESSJOURNAL
MUMBAI | SUNDAY |MAY 21, 20174

ENGAGEMENTS

RECOVERY OFFICER
��������������������������

Matushree CHS, 196, Sir M.V. Road, Near Natraj Rustomjee, 
Andheri ( East), Mumbai - 400 069.

Tel No. 26848613 / 14/ 15

�����������������
Sealed tenders are invited for sale of the attached Shop in the name
������������������������ and �������������������������� (Directors
of. ������������������������������������,) and others on �as is where�
basis which is taken in physical possession by Recovery Of� cer through
������������������������� as per Recovery Certi� cate ��������������
dated ����������� issued by Dy. Registrar, Co- Operatives Societies,
Government of Maharashtra, Mumbai (On deputation) for the recovery
of total outstanding loan amount due from the above borrowers. The
details of the premises are given below: 

�������������������
��������

����������� ���
����������������

������

Shop No. 6 of Shree 
Sadguru Co-op. Hsg. 
Soc. Ltd., Ground � oor,
Plot No. 36, Sector 
21, Kharghar,  Navi 
Mumbai � 410 210.
Shop Buildup area 499 
Sq. Ft. & Loft Area 139 
Sq. Ft.

Rs. 
46,00,000/-

Rs. 
4,60,000/-

On 29th May, 2017, 
30th May 2017 and 
on 31st May 2017, 
12th June 2017, 
13th June 2017.
Between 11 a.m.to 
5 p.m.

01. The  bid forms containing terms and conditions of auction or other
information, if any, can be obtained from the of�ce of the Recovery
Of�cer on any working day  during of�ce hours after inspection date
of the property on payment of ���������

02. The intending bidder should send their bids in closed envelopes along
with the interest free Earnest Money Deposit of �������������� by 
way of PO/DD  favoring Maratha Sahakari Bank Limited payable at
Mumbai .The bids must be received by the Recovery  Of�cer  on
or before �����������upto ��������� The Bids received after the
prescribed date and time will not be accepted. The tender will be
opened on �����������at ��������� at the above mentioned address.
The bidders present will be given an opportunity to improve upon
their bids.

03. The successful bidder shall be required to pay���� of the �nalized
bid amount including Earnest Money immediately on����������� and
balance ��� within 15 days i.e. on or before �����������till����������

04. In case, the successful bidder fails to pay ��� of the bid amount as
mentioned in clause 3 above, the Earnest Money deposited will stand
forfeited. Similarly, if the successful bidder fails to pay the balance
amount on or before ����������� the amount paid till date will stand
forfeitedand the property shall be put up again for sale and re-sold
at a later date through fresh Auction.

05. All charges, levies, taxes, society dues and /or any other liability/
outgoing accrued against the property shall be borne by the
successful bidder. Present accrued liabilities on the property are
not known.

06. The Recovery Of�cer reserves his right to accept or reject any or all
offers,and also postpone / cancel the auction without assigning any
reason and also to modify the terms and conditions of the Auction
Sale without prior notice.

07. This publication is also Statutory Notice of 30 days to the borrowers/
owners of theaboveproperty.

08. Encumbrances i.e. Society maintainance around ������������ up to
December 2016.

09. Tenderer should submit copy of PAN Card and any documents of
Residence or Business Proof along with the Tender Form.

10. Dispute if any shall be within the jurisdictions of Mumbai Court only.
�����

���������������������
RECOVERY OFFICER, Mumbai 

(U/S-156,MSC Act 1960 & Rule  107 of 
MSC Rule 1961)

Attached to Maratha Sahakari Bank Limited.
Dated: 20.05.2017
Place: Mumbai.

PUBLIC NOTICE
To whomsoever it may con-

cern that Smt. NEHA NAREN-
DRA KALA had issued power
of attorney in the name of Smt.
ASMITA AVINASH
KURLEKAR, to purchase and
sell of movable and immovable
properties in March 2012. It is
cancelled here onwards.
Please don't do any sell, pur-
chase or rent transactions
using that power of attorney. In
failure, that transactions will not
be liable on my clients, please
note.

Sd/-
Adv. Mr. D. K. MANKAR

Mob : 9822400313

Follow us on     @SCRailwayIndia

For further tender conditions / 
details and for downloading 

the tender documents,
Please visit website at

 www.scr.indianrailways.gov.in

http://www.ireps.gov.in or

�����������������
������������������

���������������������� �
�
�
��
��
�

���������������������������
���� ���������� �������� ����� ����
������� �������� ���������������
���������� ���� ���������� ��� ������ ���
������������������������������������
������ �������������������������������
����� ����� ��� ������� ��������� ���
�������������������������������� ���
�������� ��������������������� ���������
����������������������� �����������������
����� ��� ����� ��� ���� ������������
�������������� ���� ��������������������
������������������������
����� ��� ����������� �������� ���� �������
����� �������������� ��� ��������� �����
���������� ������� ��� ��������� ���
������������������������������������
���������������������������������

��������� �����������������

��������� ���������������
��������� �����������
��������� �������������������
��������� ���������������������
��������� ����������������������

���������
����������������������
�����

���������� ������������������

���������
�������������������
�������

���������
����������������
���������

��������� �������
��������� ������������������
��������� �����������������
��������� �����������

���������
���������������
��������

��������� �������������������������
��������� ���������������������������
��������� ����������
��������� ���������������
��������� �����������
��������� ������������������
��������� ����������������������
��������� ����� ����� ������

���������
�����������������
�������

���������
���������������
���������������

��������� �����������
��������� ��������������
��������� ����������
��������� ����� ���������
��������� ������������������
����������� ����������� ����������
��������� ����������������������
��������� ��������������
�������� ��� ���
��������� �������������

�����������
����������������������
������

��������� �������������������
��������� ���������������������
����������� �����������������������

�����������
����������������������
����������

��������� ���������
�����������������������������������
������ ��� �� ��� ��� � ���������� �����
��� ��� ��� �� ��������������� ��� ���
��� ��� ��������� ������� �� ��� ��� ���
����������������� �������������������
������ ��� �� ���������� ������ �� ���
��� ��� ��������� ������ ��� �� ��� ��
��������� ������ ��� ��� ����������
����������������������
��������������������������������������
���� ��������� ������� ���� �������
�������� ����� ����� ������ ��������
��������������� ���������� ����
���������� ��� ������ ���� ���������
����������������� ���� ������� �����
������������������������������������
��������������������������� ���
������������ �������������� ���������
����������������������������������������
��� ������ ����� ���� ��� �����������������
����� ��� ����� ��� ���� ������������
��������������� ����� ���������������
�����������������������������

��������� �����������������
���������� ��������������������
�������� ��������������
�������� ��������������
�������� �����������
��������� �����������
�������� ������������
�������� ������������
�������� ����������
�������� �����������������
�������� �����������
��������� ���������������������
��������� ����������������
��������� ����������������
��������� ����������������
��������� ���� ��������������
��������� ��������������
��������� ���������������
��������� �������������������
��������� �������������

��������
�������������
�����������������

��������� ����������������������

��������� �������������

��������� �������������

��������� ����� ���������

��������� ����������������

��������� �������������

������������������������������

������������� ������������������
����� ����� ��������� ������� ���
��� ��� �� ���������� ������ �� ���
��� ��� ��������������� �� � ���
��� ���������� ������ ��� �� ��� ���
��������� ������ ��� ��� ���������
���������������������

����������������������������������
��������

���������������������
�����������������

PUBLIC NOTICE
My client Mrs. Sumitradevi
Hakim Singh Gaur, Owner of
Flat No. 201, on 2nd Floor, adm.
360 sq. ft., in the Narmada
Krupa CHS Ltd, at Bhayander
(East), on land bearing Survey
No. 129, Hissa No. 5, Village
Kharigaon, Registration Sub-
District and District Thane has
lost Original Agreement for Sale
dated 04-07-1985 and Share
Certificate No. 26 dated 26-09-
1987 of the said Flat. The Owner
is unable to produce the same to
her Bankers for Mortgage.

All persons having any claim to,
or any interest against or to the
said property by way of sale,
transfer, assignment, exchange,
mortgage, lien, lease, trust, gift,
charge, easement, possession,
inheritance, or otherwise howso-
ever are hereby required to
inform the undersigned in writ-
ing, within 7 days from the date
of publication hereof failing
which my client could Mortgage
the same with free title and with-
out any reference to such claim,
if any, and the same shall be
deemed/ considered to have
been waived.

Date: 21/05/2017
Place: Mumbai

Sd/-
(S. A. Shetty)

Advocate
10, Aakashganga,

Causeway, Mahim (West),
Mumbai - 400 016.

SHRI KALYAN HOLDINGS LIMITED
CIN : L67120MH1993PLC070526

Regd. Off. : Saptashrungi Apartment, Flat No. 1, Ground Floor, Plot No.
282 A & 285, Sarsole (G.E.S.), Sector-6, Nerul (West), Navi Mumbai-400 706.

E-Mail : shrikalyan25@hotmail.com, Website : www.shrikalyan.com
Tele. No. : 0141-4034062

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the

Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Monday, 29th day of May, 2017

at 01:00 P. M., at the Corporate Office of the company situated at B-19, Lal Bahadur

Nagar East, Behind Kesar Kothi, J. L. N. Marg, Jaipur-302 017, inter alia, to con-

sider and approve the audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and

year ended on 31st March, 2017 and to take on record Auditor’s report thereon.

The details are also available on the website of the Company i.e.

www.shrikalyan.com and on the website of stock exchange i.e.

www.bseindia.com. For Shri Kalyan Holdings Limited

Sd/-

Place : Jaipur Nandani Patidar
Date : 20.05.2017 (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Rameshwar Media

>kj[kaM ljdkj
xzkeh.k fodkl foHkkx ¼xzk-dk-ek-½
eq[; vfHk;ark dk dk;kZy;

102] f}rh; rYyk] vfHk;a=.k Hkou] dpgjh jksM] jkaph
bZ&vYidkyhu fufonk vkea=.k lwpuk

bZ&fufonk la[;k %& 38/2017-18/RDD(RWA) / RANCHI fnukad : 19-05-2017

1- dk;Z dk uke

2- osclkbZV esa fufonk izdk'ku dh frfFk%& 26-05-2017
3- bZ&fufonk izkfIr dh vafre frfFk ,oa le; %&05-06-2017 vijkg~u 5-00 cts
4- ftyk fu;a=.k d{k] jkaph esa fufonk 'kqYd] vxz/ku dh jkf'k] 'kiFk i= ds ewy izfr ,oa viyksM fd;s x;s rduhdh ;ksX;rk nLrkost

dh ,d izfr tek djus dh frfFk 06-06-2017 iwokZg~u 10-00 cts vijkg~u 3-30 cts rd
5- fufonk [kksyus dh frfFk ,oa le; 07-06-2017 iwokZg~u 11-30 cts
6- fufonk vkeaf=r djus okys inkf/kdkjh dk uke ,oa irk %& eq[; vfHk;ark] xzkeh.k fodkl foHkkx ¼xzk- dk- ekeys½] >kj[kaM] jkaph]

102 f}rh; rYyk vfHk;a=.k Hkou] jkaph
7- bZ&fufonk izdks"B dk nwjHkk"k la-& 0651&2207818
8- fufonk 'kqYd Hkkjrh; LVsV cSad }kjk fuxZr cSad MªkQV ds :i esa dk;Zikyd vfHk;ark] xzkeh.k fodkl foHkkx ¼xzk- dk- ekeys½] dk;Z

izeaMy] jkaph ds i{k esa Hkqxrs; gksxk tks ykSVk;k ugha tk;sxkA
foLr`r tkudkjh ds fy, osclkbZV jharkhandtenders.gov.in esa ns[kk tk ldrk gSA

uksMy inkf/kdkjh
PR No. 163187 (RURAL WORK DEPARTMENT) 17-18 bZ&izksD;qeZUV lsy

Øe
la-

vkbZMsUVhfQds'ku
la[;k@ iSdst la[;k

dk;Z dk uke izkDdfyr jkf'k ¼:i;s esa½ dk;Z
lekfIr
dh frfFk

vad esa v{kj esa

1 RDD(RWA)/

RANCHI/28/ 2017-18
eq:ihjh Ldwy eksM+ ls ek.Mj cq<+ew ih-
MCyw- Mh- jksM Hkk;k dksVkjh xzke rd iFk
fuekZ.k dk;Z ¼6.100 fd-eh-½

40588800 pkj djksM+ ikap yk[k vB~Bklh
gtkj vkB lkS :- ek=

18 ekg

2 RDD(RWA)/

RANCHI/29/ 2017-18
eros ls dkVaxnhjh rd iFk fuekZ.k dk;Z
¼3.100 fd-eh-½

21511100 nks djksM+ iUnzg yk[k X;kjg
gtkj ,d lkS :- ek=

12 ekg

3 RDD(RWA)/

RANCHI/30/ 2017-18
[ksykjh ukokMhg esu jksM ls djdV~Vk rd
iFk fuekZ.k dk;Z ¼2.550 fd-eh-½

17690400 ,d djksM+ fNgRrj yk[k uCcs
gtkj pkj lkS :- ek=

12 ekg

4 RDD(RWA)/

RANCHI/31/ 2017-18
eros ls ckM+s cktkj VkaM+ rd iFk fuekZ.k
dk;Z ¼2.200 fd-eh-½

15231100 ,d djksM+ ckcu yk[k ,drhl
gtkj ,d lkS :- ek=

12 ekg

5 RDD(RWA)/

RANCHI/32/ 2017-18
cq<+ew cSad eksM+ ls dqnkyq unh Hkk;k xSl
xksnke rd iFk fuekZ.k dk;Z ¼2.00 fd-eh-½

13785000 ,d djksM+ lSarhl yk[k ipklh
gtkj :- ek=

09 ekg

6 RDD(RWA)/

RANCHI/33/ 2017-18
mesM.Mk ls dqyhxM+k Hkk;k ikjiks[kj
rd iFk fuekZ.k dk;Z ¼1.550 fd-eh-½

10489300 ,d djksM+ pkj yk[k ucklh
gtkj rhu lkS :- ek=

09 ekg

PLATTER MANIA

● Come celebrate ‘togetherness’
with Hard Rock Cafe’s newest
festival ‘Platter Mania’. Gather
your friends and families, binge,
bond and celebrate with Hard
Rock Cafe’s newest festival
‘Platter Mania’. With a menu
exclusively curated for large
groups, the live music
destination is spreading the
spirit of togetherness this
season! The menu comprises a
lip smacking array of appetizers
and mains like Spicy
Samosettes, Falafel Bites,
Hawaiian Skewers, Tacos
among others for food devours.
The platters can also be paired
with your favorite Jack Daniel
cocktails at thrilling prices like
Rock JD – a unique concoction
of Amaretto Syrup,
Pomegranate Syrup, Cranberry
Syrup, Black Straw and Jack
Daniel’s, Jack’s Old Fashioned –
A blend of Jack Daniel’s, Simple
Syrup, Orange Wedge and other
sipping masterpieces.Venue:
Hard Rock Cafe Mumbai. Date:
Till 31st May 2017, Time: 12pm
to 1am.

UNWIND

● This weekend sit back, relax
and unwind with the
UNPLUGGED NIGHTS at Tre,
which is going to add a little
rhythm and soul to your lazy
Sunday evenings. Flow with the
acoustics with the trio Rijul-
Jarvis-Mayur as they will
escalate your senses and will
set your feet tapping and
spirits soaring with this
unplugged beats and unique
sound of music. With the blend
of Alternative/Progressive Rock
music, Sufi EDM and
Bollywood impeccably
integrated, they will warm
cockles of your heart. Date:
Sunday, 21st May, 2017, Time:
8pm onward, Address: 25,
Raghuvanshi Mills Compound,
SB Road, Lower Parel,
Mumbai, Contact
no: 9987769252.

EVENTS

● Imagica turns a fantastic 4
this year and is all set to party
to electrifying Bollywood Dance
and EDM tunes by DJ Chetas
and Anish Sood, along with
fabulous breath taking acts by
college favourite indie band -
MH43India and live
percussionist - Aflatunes with
acrobats, dancers, late night
rides and attractions; all at
India’s favourite holiday
destination - Imagica on 27th
May, 8 pm onwards.Price:
Tickets starting from Rs. 999/-.
Book tickets on
http://www.adlabsimagica.com/
anniversary-bash/ or call (022)
4213 0405 to avail the exciting
packages.

PRODUCT LAUNCH

● Navrathan Jewellers launches
its graceful diamond collection.
Navrathan presents its ecstatic
array of contemporary gold &
diamond jewellery that is truly
a cut above the rest. Keeping in
mind the aesthetic preferences
of modern Indian women,
Navrathan gives gold a
makeover. The new gold &
diamond collection has been
designed intricately along with
vibrant motifs. The finish of the
jewellery gives a very futuristic
look which captures motifs of
every day formats. This
dazzling collection promises to
add a unique nuance to your
work & party wardrobe .
Available: www.navrathan.com.

EXPLORE

● African Safari – Kenya. Once

again the Bombay Natural
History Society brings you the
African Safari, Kenya, with its
rich diversity of mammals and
birds, a dream trip for nature
lovers. Places of
Visit: Samburu National
Reserve, Aberdare National
Park, Lake Nakuru National
Park and Masai Mara National
Reserve. Dates: 12th–20th
August 2017 (ex-Mumbai).
Reporting: Participants to meet
early morning (2 a.m) on 12th
August, 2017 at Mumbai
International Airport, group will
return to Mumbai on 20th
August, 2017 early
morning.Camp
Fee: Rs.2,27,000/- for
members and Rs. 2,28,500/-
for others. (Ex Mumbai). (Cost
calculated as per 1 USD= 67
INR). Registration:Kindly
contact us at
22871202/22821811 or e-mail
us
at bnhs.programmes@gmail.co
m.

PRODUCT LISTING

● VitrA, the leading bathroom
solutions brand of Eczacıbaşı
Building Products Division in
Turkey introduces inspiring
combinations – ‘Sento’. The
series includes different
solutions for storing cleaning
material. Sento by VitrA comes
with a Nordic clarity offers all
the modules needed in a
bathroom with functional and
warm details. Combining
aesthetic and functional
features, this series has a
multipurpose unit to house a
washing machine and laundry
basket. Fine and rounded
corners ensure safety and
enable easy cleaning in small
bathroom spaces.
Website: http://www.vitra-
india.com/

CAMP

● SRCC Children’s Hospital at
Haji Ali Park, Mahalaxmi in
Mumbai recently began its
operations. Operated and
managed by Narayana Health
and backed by SRCC, an
institution renowned for
serving the needs of children
from all sections of society, it
is a premier super speciality,
tertiary care ‘children only’
hospital in the region. On the
back of the group's strong
credentials in paediatric care,
SRCC Children's Hospital
intends to offer affordable yet
world-class medical care for
infants, children and
adolescents. In this regard, the
hospital has initiated free
health screening for children
between the ages of 3 to 18
years every Saturday between
10 am to 5 pm starting from
13th May, 2017. The free
screening camp will be
available for two months and
conclude on July 1st, observed
as Doctor’s Day. Parents
interested in availing this
facility may call on 186 0208
0208 as pre-registration is
mandatory. Free screening
includes free blood count and
haemoglobin test, analysis by a
nutritionist, eye check-up, teeth
and oral health, ENT (ear, nose
and throat) as well as
paediatric assessment and
consultation with a
paediatrician.


